	11-24-2000						
FORM PTO-1618A OT FE	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office						
OAR 0651 0027	TRADEMARK						
OCT 7 6 2000	101526871						
10 26 00 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
TRADEMARKS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type	Conveyance Type						
X New	X Assignment License						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment						
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year						
Reel # Frame #	09 15 2000 Change of Name						
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other						
Conveying Party							
	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year						
Name FARNAM COMPANIES, INC.	09 15 2000						
Formerly							
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association							
Other							
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ARIZONA							
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name MERIAL LIMITED							
DBA/AKA/TA							
DBAJAKATA							
Composed of							
Address (line 1) 27 KNIGHTSBRIDGE							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3) LONDON	ENGLAND SWIX7OT						
Individual General Partnership	State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is						
Corporation  Association  Association  Association  Association  Association  Association  Association							
X Other LIMITED COMPANY IN ENGLAND representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regardle	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Shert to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and including the stimulus to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, jement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0451-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See OMB						

ADDRESS.

A fall documents to be accorded with a second distinct and according to the accor

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002181 FRAME: 0237** 

FORM PTO-1 Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADE MARK		
Domestic Re	epresentative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.		
Name [	BREWSTER TAYLOR				
Address (line 1)	TRANSPOTOMAC PLAZA				
Address (line 2)	1199 NORTH FAIRFAX	STREET			
Address (line 3)	SUITE 900				
Address (line 4)	ALEXANDRIA, VIRGIN				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (703) 739-4900					
Name [	LARSON & TAYLOR				
Address (line 1)	BREWSTER TAYLOR				
Address (line 2)	TRANSPOTOMAC PLAZA		·		
Address (line 3)	1199 NORTH FAIRFAX	STREET, SUITE 900			
Address (line 4)	ALEXANDRIA, VIRGIN	IA 22314			
i ugos	Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 4		
		or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
	• •	r_the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property).		
Trade	emark Application Number	<del></del>	ration Number(s)		
L		1			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Deposit Ac	count	closed XX Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 12-0555					
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes XX No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
ឧឧក	STER TAYLOR	Phil Del	OCTOBER 26, 2000		
	f Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002181 FRAME: 0238

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This agreement ("Agreement") entered into by and between Farnam Companies, Inc., an Arizona corporation with an office at 301 West Osborn Road, Phoenix, AZ 85013-3997, ("FARNAM") and Merial Limited, a company limited by shares registered in England and Wales (registered number 3332751)' with a registered office at 27 Knightsbridge, London SWIX7QT, England, and domesticated in Delaware, USA, as Merial LLC (hereinafter 'MERIAL").

WHEREAS, in accordance with a Distributorship Agreement, dated December 10, 1995, between Farnam and Merck & Co., Inc. ("Distributorship Agreement"), Farnam has adopted, used, and is using the following trademark ("Trademark"), which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

MARK	REG. NO.	ISSUED	GOODS
ZIMECTERIN	1,311,961	1/1/85	Antiparasitic Preparation For
			Horses For Veterinary Use

and

WHEREAS, in such Distributorship Agreement, FARNAM agreed to assign the Trademark and registration at the request of Merck & Co., Inc.; and

WHEREAS, MERIAL is the successor-in-interest to all of the rights and obligations of Merck & Co., Inc. under the Distributorship Agreement; and

WHEREAS, MERIAL wishes to acquire the Trademark and registration;

TRADEMARK REEL: 002181 FRAME: 0239

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the consideration recited in the Distributorship Agreement, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, it is agreed that:

FARNAM does hereby assign and transfer to MERIAL, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the registration of the Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and together with all rights of action, claims for damages, profits and costs, and all other demands for any sum or sums of money whatsoever which it has or may have either at law or in equity, against any and all persons, firms, corporations or associations by reason of any infringement upon the Trademark.

Farnam Companies, Inc.

Merial Limited

AIRECTOR MERIAL EQUIVE PRODUCTS

(printed or typed title)